South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:33:49 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4543 (Rat #0291, Act #0269 of 2000) General Bill, By Miller
Summary: County, municipal taxpayer or financial information; confidentiality requirements; Taxation, Political Subdivisions
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-120, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
CONFIDENTIALITY OF COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL TAXPAYER INFORMATION, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT FINANCIAL
INFORMATION, OR OTHER INFORMATION INDICATIVE OF UNITS OF GOODS OR SERVICES SOLD, PROVIDED IN A
RETURN, REPORT, OR APPLICATION FILED WITH A COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY IS CONFIDENTIAL BUT DOES NOT
PROHIBIT THE SHARING OF DATA BETWEEN PUBLIC OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES, AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE
THAT A PERSON IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES IF THE PERSON KNOWINGLY VIOLATES THIS
SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE

02/03/00
02/03/00
03/01/00
03/07/00
03/07/00
03/08/00
03/09/00
03/09/00
04/05/00
04/06/00
04/06/00
04/06/00
04/07/00
04/12/00
04/26/00
05/01/00
05/01/00
05/12/00
05/16/00

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-69

Read second time SJ-69

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-69
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-15
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-99

Ratified R 291

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/01/00
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