

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4543 (Rat #0291, Act #0269 of 2000) General Bill, By Miller

Summary: County, municipal taxpayer or financial information; confidentiality requirements; Taxation, Political Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-120, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CONFIDENTIALITY OF COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL TAXPAYER INFORMATION, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT FINANCIAL INFORMATION, OR OTHER INFORMATION INDICATIVE OF UNITS OF GOODS OR SERVICES SOLD, PROVIDED IN A RETURN, REPORT, OR APPLICATION FILED WITH A COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY IS CONFIDENTIAL BUT DOES NOT PROHIBIT THE SHARING OF DATA BETWEEN PUBLIC OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES, AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE THAT A PERSON IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES IF THE PERSON KNOWINGLY VIOLATES THIS SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE

02/03/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
02/03/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
03/01/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
03/07/00	House	Amended HJ-28
03/07/00	House	Read second time HJ-29
03/08/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
03/09/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/09/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
04/05/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
04/06/00	Senate	Amended SJ-69
04/06/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-69
04/06/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-69
04/07/00	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-15
04/12/00	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-99
04/26/00		Ratified R 291
05/01/00		Signed By Governor
05/01/00		Effective date 05/01/00
05/12/00		Copies available
05/16/00		Act No. 269